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Security Grade(SG)2

Environmental Class(EC) Il

Certified by TOV Rheinland
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TOTHE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH IS HAROWARE, SOFTWARE

AT THE USE OF THE
PRODUCT 8Y YOU IS AT YOUR OWIN RSK.IN NO EVENT WILL HKVISION B IABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL INCIDENTAL,OF
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Check f the installation position is properly.
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II. Shock Test 1L Tilt Test
Sensitivity _[Suggested scenarios You can set the tilt angle (5” to 257) in the ~
: mobile client software.
High Concrete Note: The tilt detection is only applicable to
Normal Wood horizontal or vertical scenes. The tilt angle is
Low Window perpendicular to the geocentric direction as Magnet Test
the reference standard. st
A INSTALLATION st
1. Check signal strength and align the positioning line. stat
I1. Detection Area for Different Material B
a. Glass b. Wood c. Concrete I
IIl. Install the detector.
a. with screw b. with sponge tape (non EN compliant)

Y (optional) route the cable through cable hole if external inputs required.
Note: Installation with sponge tape is not recommended if shock detection enabled.
Warning: The actual wireless range may vary on different mounting surface, try
avoiding metal surface on installation.

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.

Tilt Test

S“Tj

Detection gap [According to the magnet detection performancetabe | & N T T T T T TS S ssmsssSmsSSm s s S s s
External inputs 2
Shock detection [Yes im
Tilt detection Up to 25° 1 1
LED indicator (Green (MIC), Orange (tilt), Red (shock), Blue (alarm)
Operating temperature 107Cto55°C(14 Fto I317F) )
110 °C t0 40 °C (14 °F to 104 °F) Certified 08721t
Storage 20 °C t0 60 °C (-4 °F to 140 °F)
Operating humidity [10% to 90%
[Sensor: 22.5 mm x 103 mm x 23.2 mm
(HxWxD)  |pMagnet: 13 mm x 34.4 mm x 11.4 mm 3um
Weight leog
frequency 868 MHz
|RF range [1.6 km (open area) a b
Battery ICR123A x 1 (included), 3VDC, Max.1600mAh, Min. 900mAh
Standard battery life 3 years —
PS Type [Type €
Max. current: 70mA
Current lQuiescent current: 33.3uA
Voltage Range Fully charged (new) to 2.65 VDC (battery) e
Low voltage value 265V
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Portugués (Brasil)

[l APPARENCE

1. Elément éti 2. Ligne de positi 3. Indicateur
4. Bouton antisabotage 5. Interrupteur d’alimentation 6. Entrées externes
7. pile 8. Détecteur de choc

Fl ASSOCIATION
H 1EST

Vérifiez si la position d'installation est correcte.

[l AuFBAU

1. Magnet 2. Ausrichtlinie 3. Statusanzeige
4.Sabotage-taste 5. Ein/Aus-Schalter 6. Externe Eingange
7. Batterie 8. StoBsensor

E REGISTRIERUNG
Hl TEST

Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Einbauposition korrekt ist.

[l APARIENCIA

1.1man 2. Linea de posicionamiento
4. Botén antimanipulacion 5. Interruptor de alimentacion
7. Bateria 8. Sensor de golpes

H REGISTRO
[l PRUEBA

Compruebe que la posicién de instalacion sea la adecuada.

3. Piloto
6. Entradas externas

El AsPeETTO

1. Magnete 2. Linea di posizionamento 3. Indicatore
4. Pulsante manomissione 5. Interruttore di alimentazione 6. Ingressi esterni
7. Batteria 8. Sensore di impatti

1 REGISTRAZIONE
El TEST

Controllare che la posizione di installazione sia corretta.

[l APRESENTACAO

1. Magneto 2. Linha de posicionamento 3. Indicador
4.Botdo de violagdo 5. Interruptor 6. Entradas externas
7. Bateria 8. Sensor de impacto

H REGISTRO
El TESTE

Verifique se a posicio de instalagdo estd correta.

1. Test de I'aimant 1. Magnettest 1. Prueba del iman 1. Test del magnete 1. Teste do magneto
Tableau d'efficacité de la détection magnétique Tabelle zur Magneterkennungsleistung Tabla de rendimiento de deteccién de imanes Tabella delle prestazioni di rilevamento del magnete Tabela de desempenho de detecgdo do magneto
Y tvémamant sans distance L hune distance —_— Ohne Sollabstand Mit Sollabstand 5 mm es de oo Sin distancia nominal Con distancia nominal Assi di et Senza distanza nominale | Con distanza nominale 5 mm Eios de fvento Sem distancia nominal Com distancla
fonctionnement Distance dans Iair Distance dans lair Abstand in der Luft Abstand in der Luft operacion Distancia en el aire Distancia en el aire funzionamento Distanza in linea d'aria Distanza in linea d'aria operagio Distancia no ar Distancia no ar
- 14 - Entfernen F5y 14 - Extraer 14 - Rimozione 11 14 - Remover 11 14
Approche 12 12 Annshern 12 12 Acercar 12 12 12 12 Aproximar 12 12
X 11 15 X Entfernen 11 15 X Extraer 11 15 X Rimozione 11 15 X Remover 11 15
Approche 10 12 Annahern 10 12 Acercar 10 12 10 12 Aproximar 10 12
v f 35 30 v Entfernen 35 30 v Extraer 35 30 Y Rimozione 35 30 v Remover 35 30
Approche 28 23 Annahern 28 23 Acercar 28 23 i 28 23 Aproximar 28 23
7 48 46 7 Entfernen 48 46 7 Extraer 48 46 7 Rimozione 48 46 7 Remover 48 46
Approche 40 38 Annahern 40 38 Acercar 40 38 40 38 Aproximar 40 38
2 f a1 38 2 Entfernen a1 38 2 Extraer a1 38 2 Rimozione 41 38 2 Remover a1 38
Approche 32 30 Annshern 32 30 Acercar 32 30 32 30 Aproximar 32 30
II. Test de choc 1Il. Test de Pinclinaison II. StoRtest IIl. Nei Il Prueba de impacto IIl. Prueba de inclinacion II. Test di impatto 1Il. Test di inclinazione II. Teste de impacto 1Il. Teste de inclinagao
Sensibilité [Scénarios conseillés Vous pouvez régler Iangle d' Ssemarios]  Sie kénnen den Neigungswinkel (5° bis 257) il escenarios sugeridos Puede establecer el 4ngulo de inclinacion Sensibilits  |situazion! suggerite E possibile impostare I'angolo di inclin il Cendrios sugeridos E possivel definir o angulo de inclinagdo
- (5 2 25°) dans le logiciel du client mobile. im Mobi lient einstellen — (5-259) en el software de cliente movil. (da 5° a 25°) nel software client per disp (5" 2 25°) no software cliente mével.
Haute Béton : La détection de I'inclinaison ne Hoch Beton Hinweis: Die Neigungserkennung ist nur fir Alta Hormigon Nota: La deteccion de inclinacién solo es Alto Cemento mobili. Alto (Concreto Observagio: A detecgdo de inclinagdo s6 se
Normale Bois s'applique qu‘aux scénes horizontales ou Normal Holz horizontale oder vertikale Szenen verfiigbar. Normal Madera aplicable a escenas horizontales o verticales. Normale Legno Nota: Il ri dell’ ione funziona solo Normal Madeira aplica a superficies horizontais ou verticais. O
Basse Fenétre verticales. L'angle d’inclinaison est Niedrig Fenster Der Neigungswinkel steht senkrecht zur Baja Ventana Como norma de referencia, el angulo de Basso Finestra per le inquadrature orizzontali o verticali. L'angolo Baixo Janela 4ngulo de inclinagdo é perpendicular a diregdo
iculaire a la direction géocentrique geozentrischen Richtung als Referenznormal. i i6 di e

1 INSTALLATION Comme standard de référence.

1. Vérifiez la force du signal et alignez le dispositif et la ligne de positionnement.
II. Zone de détection pour différents matériaux
a. Verre b. Bois
1lI. Installez le détecteur.
a. avec des vis b. avec du ruban éponge (non conforme aux normes EN)
W (Facultatif) : faites passer le cable par le trou prévu si des entrées externes sont
nécessaires.
Remarque : Uinstallation au moyen de ruban éponge n’est pas recommandée si la
détection de choc est activée.
Avertissement : La portée sans fil réelle peut varier selon la surface de montage,

c. Béton

1 INSTALLATION

1. Uberpriifen Sie die Signalstérke und richten Sie die Ausrichtlinie aus.
II. Erkennungsbereich fiir verschiedene Materialien
a.Glas b. Holz
lIl. Installieren Sie den Melder.
a. mit Schraube b. mit Schaumband (nicht EN-konform)

Hr (optional) Fithren Sie das Kabel durch die Kabelsffnung, wenn externe Eingéinge
erforderlich sind.
Hinweis: Die Montage mit Schaumband ist bei aktivierter StoRerkennung nicht
empfehlenswert.
Warnung: Die tatsachliche Funkreichweite kann je nach Montagefliche variieren.

c. Beton

&vitez autant que possible les surfaces lors de I'

Manuel d’utilisation

Scannez le code QR pour obtenir plus d'informations ainsi qu'une aide concernant
le fonctionnement de I'appareil.

Spécification

Sie bei metallische Oberflachen.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir weitere Informationen und Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

Z er a la direccién
1 INSTALACION geocéntrica,

I. Revise la intensidad de la sefial y alinee la linea de posicionamiento.

II. Area de deteccién en funcion del material

a. Vidrio b. Madera

1I. Instale el detector.

a. Con tornillo  b. Con burlete adhesivo de espuma (no cumple con la normativa EN)
* (Opcional) haga pasar el cable de entrada por el orificio en el caso de que sean
necesarias entradas externas.

Nota: No se recomienda la instalacién con burlete adhesivo de espuma si se habilita
la deteccion de golpes.
Advertencia: El alcance inaldmbrico real puede variar en funci

<. Hormigén

n de cada superficie

de montaje. Se recomienda evitar las superficies de metal al hacer la instalacion.

Bedienungsanleitung Manual de usuario Manuale dell'utente Manual do usuario

Escanee el codigo QR para obtener més informacién y ayuda sobre el
funcionamiento.

alla direzione
geocentrica, come standard di riferimento.

A INSTALLAZIONE

I. Controllare I'intensita del segnale e allineare la linea di posizionamento.
Il. Area di rilevamento per diversi materiali
egno

a. Vetro b. Leg c. Calcestruzzo
IIl. Installare il rilevatore.
a. Con vite b. Con nastro biadesivo (non conforme EN)

= geocéntrica como padréo de referéncia.
1 INSTALACAO

1. Verifique a forca do sinal e alinhe a linha de posicionamento.

II. Area de detecgdo com materiais diferentes
a. Video b. Madeira

11I. Instale o detector.

a. com parafuso  b. com fita dupla-face de espuma (em conformidade com a norma EN)

c. Concreto

¥ (opzionale) se sono necessari ingressi esterni, far passare il cavo attraverso il foro per W (opcional) passe o cabo através do orificio para cabos se forem necessarias entradas

il cavo.

Nota: L'installazione con il nastro biadesivo & sconsigliata se il rilevamento degli
impatti ¢ abilitato.

Awvertenza: la portata effettiva del segnale wireless pub variare in base alla
superficie di montaggio; cercare di non installare il prodotto su superfici metalliche.

Per ulteriori i e t

sull'utilizzo, e il codice QR.

Observago: A instalago com fita dupla-face de espuma ndo é recomendada se a
detecgo de impacto estiver habilitada.

Aviso: O alcance real sem fio pode variar em diferentes superficies de montagem.
Tente evitar superficies de metal na instalagdo.

Leia o codigo QR para mais informagdes e ajuda na operagdo.

Speciiche Especiicasdes

Intervalle de détection _[Selon le tableau d'efficacité de la détection Er [GemaR der Tabelle zur Distancia de deteccion En funcién de Ia tabla de rendimiento de deteccion de imanes | [Distanza di i In base alla tabella delle prestazioni di rilevamento del magnete Detecgdo de folga [De acordo com a tabela de des: de detecgdo do magneto
Entrées externes 2 Externe Eingénge 2 Entradas externas 2 |Ingressi esterni 2 Entradas externas 2
Détection de choc oui a Deteccion de golpes si Rilevamento degli impatti | Si Detecgdo de impacto Sim
Détection de linclinaison _|Jusqu'a 25° Bis zu 25° Deteccion de inclinacion Hasta 259 levamento i i Fino a 25° Detecgdo de inclinagio __|Up to 25°
Indicateur LED Vert (contact magnétique), Orange (inclinaison), Rouge (choc), LED-Anzeige [Griin (MIC), Orange (Neigung), Rot (Schock), Blau (Alarm) Piloto led Verde (MC), naranja (inclinacion), rojo (impacto) Indicatore LED Verde (MC), arancione rosso (impatti), blu (allarme)|  [Indicador LED [Verde (MC), Laranja 50), Vermelho (impacto), Azul (alarme)
Bleu (alarme) [-10 °C bis 55 °C y azul (alarma) - Da-10°Ca55°C _ [10°cass°c
Température de -10°Ca55°C -10 °C bis +40 °C zertifiziert de -10°Ca55°C | Temperatura operativa Da -10 °C a 40 °C certificata Temperatura de operagdo |10 °C a 40 °C certificada
-10 °C 4 40 °C certifié Lagertemperatur 20 °C bis +60 °C -10 °C a 40 °C (14 °F a 104 °F) certificado distoccaggio | Da-20°Ca 60 °C de -20°Ca60°C
de stockage |-20 °C4 60 °C i igkeif 110 % bis 90 % de 20°Ca 60 °C (-4 °F a 140 °F) Umidita operativa Da 10% a 90%
Humidité de 10390 % [Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm Humedad de 10%290 % ) Sensore: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm Umidade de operagdo 10% a 90%
N Capteur : 22,5x 103 x 23,2 mm MaBe (HxBxT) [Magnet: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm Dimensioni (Ax Lx P) Magnete: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm ses (AxLxP ensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm
Dimensions (Hx LxP) |0 0200 0 g mm Sewicht boe (A x An x F) Sefial magnética: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm peso 60g (AxLxP) [Magneto: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm
Poids 60¢ ( 868 MHz Peso 60g Frequenza di 868 MHz Peso ED £
Fréquence de transmission |868 MHz 11,6 km (offenes Gelande) Frecuencia de |868 MHz Portata segnale RF 1,6 km (in spazi aperti) Frequéncia de transmissdo |868 MHz
Plage RF 1,6 km (espace dégagé) Batterie [CR123A x 1 (gehéren zum Lieferumfang), 3 V DC, max. 1600 mAh, Alcance de 1,6 km (drea abierta) Batteria CR123A x 1 (in dotazione), 3 VCC, max 1.600 mAh, min 900 mAh Faixa de RF 1,6 km (drea aberta) _ _
pile 1 pile CR123A (fournies), 3 V CC, 1600 mAh max., 900 mAh min. [min. 900 mAh Bateria 1 bateria CR123A (incluidas) de 3 VCC, 1600 mAh (mx.) Durata standard della batteria | 3 anni Bateria CR123A x 1 (inclusa), 3 VCC, max. de 1.600 mAh, min. de 900 mAh
Durée de vie standard de |3, Standard [fyp C y 900 mAh (min.) Tipo PS Tipo C Duragdo padréo da bateria |3 anos
la pile PS-Typ [Type C Duracién promedio de la bateria |3 aftos Corrente max: 70 mA. Tipo PS |Tipo C
Type PS Type C [Max. Strom: 70 mA Tipo de PS Tipo C Corrente Corrente in standby: 33,3 pA Corrente (Corrente max.: 70 mA
— IntorsE ax 70 MA Strom Ruhestrom: 33,3 pA o Corriente max 70 mA Tensione < carica (nuova) a 2,65 V CC (batteria) (Corrente quando inativo: 33,3 uA
Intensité Courant de repos : 33,3 pA [Voll aufgeladen (neu) auf 2,65 V DC (Batterie) orriente Corriente de reposo: 33,3 pA Valore bassa tensione 265V Faixa de tensdo carregada (nova) a 2,65 VCC (bateria)

Plage de tension chargée (neuve) a 2,65 V CC (pile)

2,65V

Rango de tension Plena carga (nueva) hasta 2,65 VCC (bateria)

Valeur de tension faible  [2,65V

Valor de baja tension 2,65V

Valor de baixa tensdo 2,65V
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZU BATTERIEN PRECAUCION: JENZIONE:
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Nederlands

[l AsPeTO

[l BHELIHWY BUA

[l VERSCHIINING

El GORUNUM

Kl vzHLED

1. iman 2. Linha de posicionamento 3. Indicador 1. Marnut 2. Nurna 3 1. Magneet 2. Positioneringslijn 3. Pictogram 1. Miknatis 2. Konumlandirma hatti 3. Gosterge 1. Magnet 2. Polohovaci ¢ara 3. Indikator
4. Botdo de adulteragdo 5. Interruptor de Alimentagdo 6. Entradas externas 4. KHOMKa B3n1oma 5. BbIK/lOYaTeNb NUTAHUA 6. BHeluHue Bxoab! 4. Sabotageknop 5. Aan-/uitschakelaar 6. Externe ingangen 4. Kurcalama Diigmesi 5. Giig Dugmesi 6. Harici Girigler 4. Tlatitko neopravnéné manipulace 5. Vypinaé 6. Externi vstupy
7. Bateria 8. Sensor de choques 7. Barapen 8. latunk yaapa 7. Batterij 8. Schoksensor 7.pil 8. Sok Sensorii 7. Baterie 8. Senzor otest
H REGISTO H PErUCTPAUNA H INSCHRIIVING H kavit El REGISTRACE
El 1esTE Bl UCTbITAHWE Hl Testen H 1eST Hl TEST
Verifique se a posigdo de instalagdo esté correta. n Controleer of de installatiepositie correct is. Montaj konumunun uygun olup olmadigini kontrol edin. Zkontrolujte, zda je poloha instalace spravna.
. Teste do iman 1. UcnbiTaue marHuTa I. Magneettest 1. Miknatis Testi 1. Test magnetu
Tabela de desempenho da detegdo magnética Tabnu1ua napameTpos 06HAPYKEHNA MarHUTHOTO AaT4MKa Prestatietabel voor magneetdetectie Miknatis Algilama Performans Tablosu Tabulka vykon(i magnetické detekce
Eixos de . Sem distancia Com distancia nominal s 3a npeaenamyt i Zonder nominale afstand | Met nominale afstand 5 mm Calisma e Nominal Mesafe Olmadan |  Nominal Mesafe ile 5 mm e Bez jmenovité vzdalenosti |S jmenovitou vzdalenosti 5 mm|
operagio vento Distancia no ar Distancia no ar Aciictann O0%ME I nansHocrs nelicraun & so3ayxe Aanswocts aelicrous & B03aNE ‘Afstand in lucht ‘Afstand in lucht Eksenleri thinl Havadaki Mesafe Havadaki Mesafe provozu dlost Vzduing vadalenost Vzdugn vadalenost
PR Remu‘ver 11 X+ Ypanenve 11 14 X+ Verwijderen 14 X+ Cikarma 14 X+ Odye’bram
Aproximar 12 12 12 12 12 12 Yaklagma 12 12 Pfistup 12 12
X Remover 11 15 X Yaanenve 11 15 X- Verwijderen 11 15 X Cikarma 11 15 X Odebrani 11 15
Aproximar 10 12 10 12 10 12 Yaklasma 10 12 PFistup 10 12
v Remover 35 30 v Yaaneuve 35 30 v Verwijderen 35 30 v Cikarma 35 30 v Odebrani 35 30
Aproximar 28 23 28 23 28 23 Yaklagma 28 23 Pfistup 28 23
7+ Remover 48 46 74 Ypanexve 48 46 7+ Verwijderen 48 46 7+ Cikarma 48 46 74 Odebrani 48 46
Aproximar 40 38 40 38 40 38 Yaklasma 40 38 PFistup 40 38
z Remover 41 38 7 Yaanenve 41 38 2 Verwijderen 41 38 2 Cikarma 41 38 7 Odebrani 4 38
Aproximar 32 30 32 30 32 30 Yaklagma 32 30 Pfistup 32 30
II. Teste de impacto 111. Teste de inclinagdo II. icnbiTaHue Aatumka obHapykeHua yaapa lil. UcnbitaHue aatumka HaknoHa  II. Schoktest 11l Kanteltest I1. Sok Testi IIl. Egim Testi 11. Test otfest 11I. Test naklonu
[Cenarios sugeridos E possivel definir o angulo de inclinagio [Vposens Tpegnaraembie Bbl MOETE MUIMEHWTb YT/ HakOHa scenarios | U kunt de kantelhoek (5° tot 25°) instellen in Hassasiyet _ |Onerilen senaryolar Mobil istemci yaziliminda egim agisini Citiivost Navizené scéndre V mobilnim klientském softwaru miizete
i - (5° a 25°) no software cliente do disps moével. | cuenapum (07 5° 40 25°) B NPUNOKEHUM. de mobiele clientsoftware. - (5°ila 25°) ayar - nas(avlt tuhel naklonu (5° az 25°).
Alta Betdo Nota: A detecdo da inclinagdo s6 se aplica a Boicokuit Beton MpumeaHie: OBHapYKEHHE Yna HAKNOHa Hoog Beton Opmerking: De kanteldetectie is alleen van iksek Beton Not: Egim algilama sadece yatay veya dikey Vysokd Beton : Detekci naklonu lze pousit pouze
Normal Madeira superficies horizontais ou verticais. O angulo de  [HopmansHsiit Tiepeso w  |Normaal Hout op horizontale of verticale scénes Normal Odun sahneler icin gegerlidir. Egim acisi, referans Normdlni Drevo u horizontalnich nebo vertikalnich scén. Uhel
Baixa Janela inclinagdo é perpendicular a diregdo Huskui OKHO BEPTUKA/IbHOM MOJIOKEHWAX. YIoN HaKIOHa Laag Raam Als referenti Diisiik Pencere standart olarak yer merkezli yone diktir. Nizka Okno néklonu je kolmy ke geocentrickému sméru
) geocéntrica como padréo de referéncia. pI 3emne B KayecTse npumepa. loodrecht op de geocentrische richting T~ jako referenénimu standardu.
I INSTALACAO YCTAHOBKA B INSTALLATIE 1 kUurRULUM MONTAZ
1. Verifique a intensidade do sinal e alinhe a linha de posicionamento. 1. MpoBepbTe ypoBeHb curHana n iiTe AnHmio 1. Controleer de signaalsterkte en stem de positioneringslijn af. 1. Sinyal giiciinii kontrol edin ve konumlandirma hattini hizalayin. 1. Zkontrolujte silu signalu a zarovnejte s polohovaci rou.

I1. Area de detegdo de diferentes materiais
a. Vidro b. Madeira
lll. Instale o detetor.
a. com parafuso b. com fita de espuma (ndo ests em conformidade com a EN)
* (opc\ona\) passe o cabo através do orificio do cabo, se forem necessarias entradas
xternas.

c. Betdo

Nota: A instalagdo com fita de espuma de dupla face no é recomendada se a
detecdo de impactos estiver ativada.

Aviso: O alcance real da rede sem fios pode variar em diferentes superficies de
montagem. Evite fazer a instalagdo em superficies metalicas.

Manual de utilizador

Faca a leitura do codigo QR para obter mais informagdes e ajuda sobre o
funcionamento.

EspecificagOes

Lacuna de detecdo

De acordo com a tabela de

1. O6nacts obHapyeHua Apyroro watepiana

a. Crekno b. flep

1Il. YeTaHouTe AaTduK.

a. CIOMOLLBIO BUHTOB  b. C MOMOLLBIO KAEHKOY /IEHTbI (HE COOTBETCTBYET CTaHAPTY)
KaGens uepes ecmn

CNON30BATS BHELHHE BXOAbI.

Mpyveuakye: YCTaHOBKa C IOMOLLBIO KNEJHKOIA NIEHTHI HE PEKOMEHAYETCA NP

MCNIONb30BaHMN AAT4MKa OGHAPYHEHNA YAapa.

MpeaynpexaeHye. GaKTUHECKas AANLHOCTL ACHCTBIA GECTPOBOAHON CBA3M MOMET

MEHATLCA B 33BMCUMOCTH OT MIOBEPXHOCTH MOHTax. MY YCTaHOBKE HENATeNbHO

3BeraTh METanMIeckitX NOBEpXHOCTEl.

PyKOBO,CI,CTBO nonb3osarens

"

c. beToH

A \
110 SKCN/YaTaLMM OTCKAHMYiTe QR-KO)

TexHnuyeckune AaHHbIe

i (optioneel) leid de kabel door het kabelgat als externe ingangen vereist zijn.
als

Il. Detectiegebied voor ander materiaal
a.Glas b. Hout c. Beton
11l De detector installeren.

a. met schroef b. met sponstape (niet EN-conform)

Opmerking: Installatie met wordt niet is
ingeschakeld.

Waarschuwing: Het werkelijke draadloze bereik kan variéren bij gebruik van
verschillende montageopperviakken, probeer metalen opperviakken bij de installatie
te vermijden.

Gebruiksaanwijzing Kullanim Kilavuzu

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de bediening.

I1. Farkli Malzeme icin Algilama Alani

a.Cam b. Ahsap c. Beton
IIl. Dedektorii takin.
a.vida ile b. siinger bant ile (EN uyumlu degil)

Y (istege bagh) harici girisler gerekiyorsa kabloyu kablo deliginden gegirin.

Not: Sok algilama etkinse siinger bantla kurulum 8nerilmez.
Uyar: Gergek kablosuz menzili farkl montaj yiizeyinde degisebilir, kurulumda metal
yiizeyden kaginmaya galisin.

Daha fazla bilgi ve alistirma yardimi igin QR kodunu tarayin.

|| Detekéni oblast pro jiny material
sklo b. Dfevo

||| Nainstalujte detektor.
a. pomoci b. pomoci pénové pasky (nevyhovuje normé EN)

* L\/cl:jht‘e\ne V pFipadé potieby externich vstupli protahnéte kabel skrz otvor pro

al

Poznémka: Je-li povolena detekce otfest, montaz pomoci pasky se nedoporutuje.
Varovani: Skuteény bezdratovy dosah se miize liit podle povrchu pro instalaci.
Pokuste se pfi instalaci vyhnout kovovému povrchu.

Navod k obsluze

Dalsi informace a napovédu k ovlddani ziskate naskenovanim kodu QR.

Technické udaje

c. Beton

Ozellikler

Dimensio (Ax Lx ) [Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm

Pabouan enaxHoCTs o7 10 a0 90%

Afmetingen (HxBxD)  |\iagneet: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

ho da detegio magnética in ing met de voor Algilama boslugu Miknatis algilama tablosuna gore Detekéni mezera Podle tabulky vykond é detekce
Entradas externas 2 Paccronme g Tabnmueii marwmoro parna | [Externe ingangen 2 Harici girisler 2 Externi vstupy 2
Detecdo de impactos Sim BHewve Bxoab! 2 Pa Sok algilama Evet Detekce otfesii lAno
Detecdo da inclinagdo |Até 25° O6Hapyerme yaapa na [Tot 25° |Egim algilama En fazla 25° Detekce naklonu Az 25°
Indicador LED Verde (MC), Lamn]a (inclinagdo), Vermelho (impacto), Azul (alarme)| [0 y |0 25" Led-indicator (Groen lMC] Oraje (kantel), Rood (schok), Blauw (alarm) LED gostergesi Yesil (MC), Turuncu (egim), Kirmizi (sok), Mavi (alarm) Indikétor LED zeleny (MK], orantovy (ndklon), erveny (otfesy), modry (alarm)
Temperatura de [10°Cass N 3enenuit (MC), oparessi (4T HakoHa), KpacHbii (AaTauk yaapa), » [10°C to " -10°Cila 55 °C ) =10 °Ca 55
i 16-Ca a0 certcados CoCTORUORMNMIF MHANKITOP |y (curwan Tpesoru) Bedrijfstemperatuur o crraoc Calisma sicakiig -10°Cila 40 °C Sertifikal Provozni teplota eenitioving 1032 80°C
Temperatura de 20°Ca60°C (ST 0710°Ca055 T 0 20°Ctot 60°C Depolama sicaklg 20°Cila 60 °C Skladovaci teplota -20°Caz 60 °C
o -10°C a0 40 10% tot 90% Calisma nemi %10 ila %90 Provozni vihkost 10%2a290%
Humidade de 0% a 0% Temneparypa npu xpanewun [0 -20 °C 20 60°C Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm Sensor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm Snimat: 22,5 x 103 x 23,2 mm

Boyut (Yx G x D) Miknatis: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm

Rozméry (Hx W x D) Magnet: 13 x 34,4 x 11,4 mm

[RatmK: 22,5 %103 23,2 mm

Valor de baixa tensao 2,65V

SHasenme Hn3Koro 658

Gewicht 60 Agirlik 60g Hmotnost 60
oo L’gag"' 13 mm 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm ::Mew Bxxn e 13344 110 Zendfrequent 868 MHz et frekans: 868 Mz Prenosova frekvence k@ Mz
Freq P — ':sss i T - _bereik 1,6 km (open ruimte) ] [RF arali@ 1,6 km (agik alan) ___ _ Dosah 1,6 km (v otevieném prostoru) ]
L peaain u Batterij ICR123A x 1 (inbegrepen), 3 VDC, Max.1600 mAh, Min. 900 mAh pil CR123A x 1 (birlikte verilir), 3 VDC, Maks. 1600 mAh, Min. 900 mAh Baterie 1 x CR123A (soucasti dodavky), 3 V stejnosm., max. 1600 mAh,
Alcance de RF L6 km (drea aberta) - - [Banswocts aefcraun P-+anans [L6 i (4a orpsitom mpocrrancroe) Standaard 3 jaar Standart Batarya Omri__[3yil i Evotnost baterie K00 MAR
Bateria ICR123A x 1 (incluida), 3 V CC, Max. 1600 mAh, Min. 900 mAh barapen [CR123A, 3 wr. (5 KomnneKTe), 3 B, makc. 1600 WA, Mk, 900 MA- PS-type Frype € Ps Tipi TioC TyoPS frypC
Duragdo da pilha standard |3 anos Tunosoit cpok cnyx6bi Garapen 3 roga [Max. stroom: 70 mA Maks. akim: 70 mA Max. proud: 70 mA
Tipo PS TipoC ___ Tn PS [fan Stroom X Akim Sessiz akim: 33,3 uA Proud Klidovy proud: 33,3 pA
Corrente Eg::::: za;{é:pl?lsmuA%B " o :TKK:O:‘;: ;03 ';‘; N [Volledig opgeladen (nieuw) tot 2,65 VDC (accu) Gerilim Aralig Tam sarjli (yeni) 2,65 VDC (pil) ile Rozsah napéti PIné nabité (nova) a7 2,65 V stejnosm. (baterie)
Faixa de tensio [Carga completa (novo) a 2,65 V CC (pilha) anason —— za’pnmemun [y T ——yT Lage 2,65V Diisiik gerilim degeri 2,65V Hodnota nizkého napéti 2,65V

Acerca dete Manusl
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oI W 135,

auipamento com o qual é utlzada o gra corente diets,

CUIDADOS NA INSTALACAO

Parsevtar fer

r—

MEPbI MIPELIOCTOPOKHOCTM M1PU YCTAHOBKE

placa de montagem associada, no dever star danfcados.

- J

Rocne yrasoain

L J

hebben
Verwider gebruite batterjen n overcensteming metde nstrucis.

dentfceertde

INSTALLATIEWAARSCHUWING
Installee de apparatuur vogens d nstuctes in deze andleiding.

bevestis

mase et minder

Bt pilleriynetmeliere gar atn.

ekdomanin nega terminaerin bl

MONTA) DIKKAT

f_\ Ekpmn b kiavuzdakitalmatar gore kurun,

Ekkuer,

montageplaat, mag na de nstalate it worden beschadgd

L ’ J

L J

b4  ktery mize

UPOZORNENI TVKAJICI SE BATERII

UPOZORNEN:
P vjménd batere 2 nesprévy ty hro nebezped vibuchu

bateri

Pouics bterie ikviduitepodle pokyns.

Kierdse poulvdsestejnosmérnjm prouder nebo o genervie,
UPOZORNENI K MONTAZI

Namontite zaizenipodie pokynd v omto névod




EMnvix

El KULSG MEGIELENES

1. Magnes 2. Helyzetbesllits vonal 3. Mikédésielzs
4. Szabotazs gomb 5. Tapkapcsold 6. Kiilsé bemenetek
7. Akkumulator 8. Utésérzékels

El REGISZTRALAS

érizze, hogy a telepités helyzete megfelel

[l ELEMENTY URZADZENIA

1. Magnes 2. Linia pozycjonujaca
4. Przycisk zabezpieczenia antysabotazowego

6. Wejscia zewnetrzne 7. Bateria

[ REJESTRACIA
13 /3

Sprawdz, czy lokalizacja instalacji zostata wybrana prawidiowo.

3. Wskatnik
5. Przefacznik zasilania
8. Czujnik udaréw

E eEmoANIsH

1. Mayviitng 2. Tpay TonoBétnang 3. EvBewcuukr) Auyvia
4. Koupni 5. Aakd { 6.E é¢ elooBoL
7. Mnatapioa 8. ALoBNTipa kpaBaodDY

H ErrPAOH
H 20KIMH

EAéyéte edv n Béon eykatdotaong eivat owotr.

E 1zGLED

1. Magnet 2. Linija postavljanja 3. Indikator
4. Gumb protiv neovlastenih izmjena 5. Prekida za napajanje
6. Vanjski ulazi 7. Baterija 8. Senzor udara

H PRUUAVA
[l TESTIRANJE

Provjerite je li uredaj ispravno postavljen.

[l 30BHILLHIV BUINAA

1. Marwir 2. flikia noswujioBaHHsA
4. KHONKa 3aX¥CTY BIA, NOWKOAKEHHS
6. 308HiLuHi BXOAM 7. barapen

H PEecTPALIA
H 7ecT

Nepesipre o B

3. Inaukatop
5. BUMMKA KMBICHHA
8. flarunk yaapis

I. Mégnesteszt 1. Test magnetyczny 1. Aok payvitn 1. Test magneta 1. TeCTyBaHHA MarHITHOTO AAT4VKA
Magnes érzékelési teljesitménytablazata Tabela zasiggu detekcji magnetycznej Nivaxag ané8oong avixveuong payvin Tablica znatajki magnetnog detektora Tab/uuA POBOTH BUAB/EHHA MarHITOM
Maksdési oo Névleges tévolsag nélkil | 5 mm névleges tavolsiggal Osle Jiorsene Bez odleglosci z pdleg'r:é(cswam ) Agovec o Xwo;cn Svopah e g::::g‘r‘:’j‘ o et Bez nominalne udaljenosti > "°’t".“af‘;:‘°;“mm o 3a e i v Miﬁ‘:g::vg";;”"°‘
tengely v Tavolsag légvonalban Tavolsag I¢; robocze Odlegtos¢ w powietrzu Odleglosé w powietrzu Aewoupylag W Anéotacn otov aépa Anbotacn otov adpa gada) Udaljenost u zraku Udaljenost u zraku CNpaLiboBYBaHHA A BiACTaHb y NoBITPI BiAcTaHb y NOBITPI
- Tavolitis 14 - Usunigcie 1 - Agalpeon 11 1 - Uklont 1 13 - gl
Kozelités 12 Zblizenie 12 12 12 12 Pristupi 12 12 12 12
. Tavolitas 15 - Usunigeie 1 15 . Adaipeon 1 15 . Ukloni 1 15 . 1 15
Kozelités 12 Zhlizenie 10 12 ¢ 10 12 Pristupi 10 12 10 12
Y Tavolitds 30 N Usuniecie 35 30 Y Adaipeon 35 30 Y Ukloni 35 30 Y 35 30
Kozelités 23 Zblizenie 28 23 3 28 23 Pristupi 28 23 28 23
B Tavolitas 46 - Ustniecie 48 6 Z* Adaipeon 48 6 z~ Ukdoni 8 6 Z+ 48 16
Kozelités 38 Zblizenie 20 38 10 38 Pristupi 10 38 40 38
2 Tavolités 38 N Usunigcie a1 38 N Abaipean a1 38 N Ukloni 41 38 N a1 38
Kozelités 30 Zhizenie 32 30 ¢ 32 30 Pristupi 32 30 32 30
11, Utésteszt IIl. D8lésérzékelés tesztelése II. Test detekeji udaréw IIl. Test pochylenia 11, AOKL KPABATHGV 111, Bokur kAiong II. Test udara IIl. Test nagiba II. TeCTyBanHA AaT4MKa yAapIE 111, TecTyBarHA AaTuKa Haxiny
Erodkonyeig Travasor A mobil iensszoftverbl bealiithatja a Coutose Zalecane Mona ustawic kat pochylenia (5° - 25°) w Foawdnola|Mpotewéeva oevipa | MTOpELTe val puBioete T ywvia hiong Osjetlivost _[prediorent scenariy Modete postaviti kut nagiba (od 5° do 25°) u Gymsicrs CLEHRpIT| B MOXETe BCTaHOBUTY KYT Haxuny _
(5°-257). aplikacji Mobile Client. : - (5° £ 25°) 010 AoyIopIKS TEAGTN YLal KIVATEL. - oftveru. Buconnii[Beron (61 5° A0 25°) y MOBiAbHIA KtieHTCKil Mporpami.
Magas Beton A délésérzékelés csak vizszintes Wysoka Beton Uwaga: Detekcja pochylenia jest dostepna YA Mrnetéy Snpetwon: H avixveuon kAiong oxvet povo oe [ isoko Beton Detekcija nagiba primjenjuje se Hopmanormit MpUMiTKa: BUABCHHA HaxVAy MOXAMBE TiNbKM
Norml Fa és fuggs és eseté ilhato Praidiowe _|Drewno tylko w przypadku scen poziomych lu Kavovwd _[Zono opUGVTLEC R kdBeTeg oknvc. H ywvia khiong Uobiéajeno_|Drvo amo na ili okomite scene. Kut emitnn Aepeso & Pasi BCTAHOBNEHHA B FOPMIOHTANBHOMY 360
Alacsony __|Ablak A d8lésszog merSleges a geocentrikus Niska Okno pionowych. Kat pochylenia jest prostopadly  [xauné NapaBupo ElvaL KABETN TPOG T YEWKEVTPLKT} Nisko prozor nagiba okomit je u odnosu na geocentriéni Fisor Bio BEPTKaNbHOMY NONOXEHHI. ETanoHoM A
referenciairanyra. do kierunku geocentrycznego zgodnie ze i

A TELEPITES

1. Ellenérizze a és allitsa be a
II. Erzékelési terilet kilonboz6 anyagok esetén
a. Uvey b. Fa c. Beton
1il. Telepitse a detektort.
a. csavarokkal b. kétoldald ragasztéval (nem felel meg az EN-szabvanyoknak)
i (opcionalis) ha killsé bemenetekre van sziikség, vezesse 4t a kabelt a kabelnyilason.
Megjegyzés: Bekapcsolt itésérzékelés esetén a kétoldalu ragasztoval torténd
felszerelés nem javasolt.
Figyelmeztetés: A valds vezeték nélkiili hatosugar valtozhat a kiilénbéz6 rogzitési
felletek fiiggvényében. Probalja elkerilni a fém feliletekre torténd szerelést.

it6 vonalat.

B INSTALACIA standardem referencyinym.

1. Sprawds site sygnatu i ustaw prawidtowo linie pozycjonujaca.

I1. Obszar detekeji dla roznych materiatéw

a. Szkio b. Drewno

11l Zainstaluj detektor.

a.érubg  b. piankowa tasma przylepna (nie zapewnia zgodnosci z certyfikatem EN)
W (Opcjonalne) Przetéz przewdd przez otwér, jezeli konieczne jest korzystanie z wejé¢

zewnetrznych.

Uwaga: Instalacja przy uzyciu tasmy piankowej nie jest zalecana, jezeli funkcja

detekeji udaréw mechanicznych jest wiaczona

Ostrzezenie: Rzeczywisty zasieg facznosci bezprzewodowej jest zalezny od podioza w

miejscu instalacji, dlatego nalezy unika¢ instalowania na podtozu metalowym.

c. Beton

Felhaszndldi utmutatd Podrecznik uzytkownika

Szkennelje be a QR-kédot tovabbi informacidkért és lizemeltetési segitségért.

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyska¢ wiece] informacji i opiséw procedur.

Specifikacid Specyfikacje

KkatedBuvon wG MPOTUTIO avadopds.

1 ErKATASTAZH

1. EAEYETE TV LoX0 TOU OrMaTos kat ™ ypapy

I1. Mlepox avixveuong yia Sladopetird UAké

a. Tvaki b. Z0ho ¢ Mnetév
1Il. ToroBeTAoTe Tov aviXveuTs.

a. e Bida b. pE adpwdn Tawia (un oOpGwvo pe EN)

r (Mpoatpetiks) Nepdote To kakwbLo péoa and Ty omr kaAwsiou, edv anawrovvTaL
E€wTepLKES EloodOL.
Enpeiwon: Aev poreivetat n TonoBEmnon pe adpdsn Tawia, ot TEpiTTwon
gy !

MpoetBomoinan: To mpayuatikd £0pog actppatng Aewwoupyiag evaéxetal va
SLadEPEL O BLUPOPETIKES ETUBAVELEG TOMOBETNONG. ATOGUYETE TG HETAMAKES
embdveies katd Ty TonoBEmon.

Eyxelpidlo xpriotn

SapioTe Tov Kibika QR yia

Kat BorBeia

Mpodiaypadég

smjer kao referentni standard.
1 POSTAVLIANJIE

1. Provjerite jacinu signala i podesite liniju postavljanja.

II. Podrucje detekcije za razli¢ite materijale

a. Staklo b. Drvo

1Il. Postavite detektor.
a.'s pomocu vijka

c. Beton

b. sa spuivastom vrpcom (nije u skladu sa standardom EN)

 (nije obavezno) Provucite kabel kroz otvor za kabel ako su potrebni vanjski ulazi.

Napomena: Ne preporutuje se ugradnja sa spuvastom vrpcom ako je omoguéena
detekcija udara.

Upozorenje: Stvarni beziéni domet moze se razlikovati ovisno o raznim povréinama za
montazu, nastojte izbjegavati metalne povrsine za instalaciju.

Korisnicki priru¢nik

Za vige informacija | pomoc skenirajte QR kod.

Specifikacija

€ KyT Haxuay,
0 HANPAMKY Ha LeHTP 3emi.

B YCTAHOB/IEHHA

|. MepeBipTe NOTY)XHICTb CUTHaNY | BUPIBHANTE NNiHI0 NO3ULLIIOBAHHA.
Il. 30Ha BUABNEHHA AR PI3HUX MaTepianis
a. Ckno b. Aepeso

1Il. BCTaHOBiTh AaTuK.

a.3a 0NOMOTOI0 FBUHTIB

b. 33 0MOMOrOI0 KNEViKOI CTPIYKM Ha CRiHeHiii OCHOBI (He BiANOBIAaE €BpONENCHKIM
Hopmam)

(HeoB08'A3K0B0). MPOKAAAITL KaBeb Kpi3b OTBIP, AKLLO NOTPIBH 30BHILLHI BXOAN.
Mpumitka: He TheA BC W NpUCTPilt 3a Kneiikol
CTPIYKM Ha CRiHeHil OCHOBI, AKLLO aKTMBOBAHO AAT4MK BUABNEHHA YAaPIB.

Vearal ®akTuuHa AanbHICTb Al 6e3APOTOBOrO 38'A3KY MOXeE 3MIHIOBATUCA 3aN1EXHO
Bi/, NOBEPXHi, Ha AKI YCTAHOBAGHO NPUCTPIii; HAMAraliTecA He BCTaHOBNKOBATH
NPUCTPIiA Ha MeTanesiit NoBepXH.

c. beToH

Moci6HUK KopucTyBaya

QR-Koa AN
BUKOPUCTaHHS.

Ta AOBIAKM WWOAO

[Erasketesi hatar A magnes érzékelési teljesitménytablazata szerint szczelina detektora Zgodnie 2 tabela zasiggu detekji j Detekcija Prema tablici znacajki detektora TexHi4Hi xapakTepUCcTuKn
[Kals& bemenetek 2 Wejscia 2 [keve avixvevong [Foudwva e tov nivaxa anésoong avixvevans payvim Vanjski ulazi 2 - -
i & Igen Detekcja udaréw Tak |E€wrepues eivosor A Detekcija udara Da 3a30p BuABNEHHA BianosiaHo A0 TaBAMLLi POGOTM BUABNEHHA MarHITOM
DGlésérzékelé Legfeljebb 25° Detekcja pochylenia Maks. 25° Avixveuon 5 N Detekcija nagiba Do 25° 308HiwHi Bxoan 2
LED kijelzok Z61d (MC), narancs (d61és), piros (ités), kék (riasztas) Wskanik Zielony (MC), pomarariczowy (pochylenie), Avixvevon khiong fEwe 25° LED indikator Zeleni (MC), Naranasti (nagib), crveni (udar), plavi (alarm) /Bapie [Tax
10°C-55°C czerwony (udary), niebieski (alarm) o 3 -10°Cdo 55 °C Haxun 0 25°
smares -5 n ) - pcoo (MC), Mloptokakl (KAion), K6Kkwo (kpabaopde), Radna temperatura . o v
Uzemihémérséklet -10 °C - 40 °C tanusitott 0d-10°Cdo +55°C EvBewtikd Axviat LED  Ivie (quvayeppoe) 10 °C do 40 °C Certificirano  CoiTn0AIOnHMA iHAVKATOP |3eneHul (MarHIT), OpaHKeBWii (Haxvin), YepBOHWIA (yaap), cukii (psora)
Tarolasi -20°C-60°C 0d-10°C do +40°C 0°C g 55 °C (14 F £ T3T°F) Temperatura skladistenja_|-20 °C do 60 °C Bia-10 °C A0 55 C
Operating humidity 10% — 90% (przect janie) 0d —20°C do +60°C 10 °C £wc 40 °C (14 °F £we 104 °F) Vlaznost 10% do 90 % Poboua Temneparypa |gin -10 °C 40 40 °C,
Meéretel Erzékel: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm Wilgotnos¢ powietrza (uzytkowanie) | Od 10% do 90% 20°C éuwe 60 °C (-4 °F éwc 140 °F) o WxExD) Senzor: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm ; 20°C 2060 °C
(mag. x szél. x mély,) Magnes: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm Wymiary Czujnik: 22,5 mm x 103 mm x 23,2 mm voooio 10% g 90% imenzije (Vx> x Magnet: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm PoBoua sonoricTs nositpa|Bia 10% 40 90%
sy 60g (wys. x szer. x gleb.) Magnes: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm » — [AwBTApac: 22,5 mm x 103 mm X 23,2 mm Tezina 60¢g pommipn (Bl cr) [T 22,5 X 03 itk x 23,2
Atviteli frekvencia 868 MHz Waga 60g dotaan (1 x ¥ x M) [Mayviitng: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 mm Frekvencija prijenosa 868 MHz Markit: 13 mm x 34,4 mm x 11,4 Mm
|RF hatotavolsé 1,6 km (nyilt teriilet) C: iwos¢ transmisji 868 MHz Bépog lsog Raspon radijske 1,6 km (otvoreno podruje) Bara 160 r
CR123A x 1 (a csomag része), 3 VDC, max.1600 mAh, min. 900 mAh|  [Zasieg tacznosci radiowej 1,6 km (otwarta przestrzeri) Fuxvéta petdboone |68 MHz - CR123A x 1 (ukljucena), 3 V istosmjerne struje, Maks. 1600 mAh, Yacrora nepepasi 868 My
. 3ev Bateria Shzsa ‘“"gg'fs"{;g"”:x' Pa“ﬂ;ézl ‘Z‘h"’“ktem" EpBéheia RF 1,6 km (avouctoc x@pog) oleme _ Min. 900 mAh Aanshicts papioss'asky [L,6 km (a bi npocTopi) _
tam R . ma mAh, min. 900 m Mnarapia RI3AXL ; 3VDC, Miéy. 1600 mAh, ENy, 900 mAh|  |Viek trajana baterije 3 godine Saranen ICR123A x 1 w. (8X0ANTS Y KOMNAEKT), 3 B NOCTIAHOTO CTRYMY,
PS tipus C tipus Wydajnosc baterii 3 lata Tumud Sudpre e Tip Ps-a Tip C P Imakc.1600 mAeroa, miH. 900 mAeroa
4 s Max. dramer@sség: 70 mA Typ PS TypC Tono PS Fromoc Maks. struj CTaHAApTHMIA CTPOK 3 pokn
ramerésség Nyugalmi 33344 orad Prad maks.: 70 mA i - e e T Struja Struja u mirovanju: 33,3 pA poGotu
Teljesen feltoltve (Gj) 2,65 V DC-re itor) Prad spaczynkowy: 33,3 WA Eveaon pedpatog Peopa nepiac: 33,3 A Raspon napona Potpuno napunjeno (novo) do 2,65 V istosmjerne struje (baterija) Tun PS TMW' C TITY
Calkowici teria maks. 2,65 V DX | 33 UA . P laKc. cTpym: 70 m)
lacsom 2,65V Zalces napiecia _ Zaasa‘;wae {nowa) bateria maks. 265V OC | e Mapas (véo) Ew 2,65 VOC (anacapia) Niska vrijednost napona__|2,65V Croym Crpym y coani cnokoro: 33,3 kA
napiecie A . — -
XapnAd T téong 2,65V flianasow Hanpyru Bia nosHoro 3apaay (HoBwii) A0 2,65 B nocTiiiHoro cTpymy
KpyTvaHo wsbka Hanpyra|2,65 B
A dmutata apsois wdonalok s Mhnpasopise v tonasds encoloo RO otk o wo T
— g i y— , .
unéxewrai oe akhayi, 4 b o
RHIRVISION procs tego vt s e o
HIKVISION HIKVISION Orugi navedeni naci ogotip u ojedinatnom su viasnistu. o
Fellssipnies -
T AKEZKOET VALAMINT . 5 PRVWARE L EGYUTT asaeteniaprowne Odriarie
A SEM KFEIZETT,SEM TORVENY AN o rsion AU JASTUA, RCTA LI o s e o o
VALAVINT ADDITCELIAVALO MEKLT KEAROLAG SAIT FLELSEGERE I TAKCH K e I v noiori : oReoEN TPHDATHK sHkoPHC
SermENSEM v Xadi OOPOUEDANOSE 24 STAATY SPECIALNE NASTERCE USOLINE L3 PORREDIE, TAKE K STRATA OCIEKIANICH 5K 2 ! gty . BRSPS SN K LT TOUNOINELN, N i
o S0 HeoD o, Lus v ATTPOOH2YTH g, SATE ADETY o T 7134 8471, TAHHAM
MUOSZAKI TAMOGATAST NYUIT. ein oA TecHnIcan TO WYMAGANE e A S O, K1 OREXETE TH ¥ 71110 BCX ACTOCORYBAHWX SAKOHE,
oA JesT e ocr o SRR o it r PoDHTAKA! SUINOBLAATMCTS 4 SHWOPUCTANA LbOFO BWPOEY COCOROV, P HE NOPYLVETPAGA TET CTOPI, BNORIOM, 565
WLASNOSCI IBOKTHEAS, BENOA noBHHI
VAE:‘!‘:::;:;;‘IRCN TKC NOIHZETE AYTO EYMENH THE ANANTYZHE W BHKOPU )
KAPCSOLATOS ENEPTEIAZ H MH AZO/ = 1U U PODRSH
VISSZAELESEKET TAMOGATO MODON TORTENG FELHASZNALAST. NAPABIAZEON ZLOUPORABI LIUDSKIF PRAVA
o Ao, SEhesntom or w
Tenprodukt @ ——
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Keresse fl az aldbbi honlapot: wunw recycethis.nfo ﬁ ok Sowsecydetsis oo
fer -
; ; ; ; OGN A MIATAPIA SACTEPORENHA WIORO EATAPEI
AKOMULATOR FGYELMEZTETES UPOZORENIA O BATERI ool
- PRZESTROGA DOTYCZACA BATERII 0TV MEITTWON OPLOEAAY TUTWY HNGATpuin Aiiou).
A NPOMYAAZH A THN ETKATAZTAZH UPOZORENJA O POSTAVLIANJU -
TELEPITES| FIGYELMEZTETES PRZESTROGA DOTYCZACA INSTALACH ” e apremu prema outama s ovom et 3ACTEPEIEHHS WOA10 BCTAHOBAEHHA
A Q VCraHoRMOTE 06nafaHH BIAROSIAHD 40 SH3iSON Y LA IKCTPYNL
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